			SUBMIT	IPLICATE	Form approved	
Form 9-331 C (May 1963)		ED STATES		tions on	Budget Burenu	No. 42-R1425.
		OF THE INTE	RINOR1 Cons. Con		5. LEASE DESIGNATION	42557
		GICAL SURVEY	Drawer DD		NM 62182	
	EOD DEPMIT T		PEN, OR PLUG B	210 ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME
APPLICATION a. TYPE OF WORK					7 THIS COPPLEND N	
DRILL X DEEPEN DEEPEN PLUG BACK 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME						
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL V GAS OTHER ZONE SINGLE REVETIVE S. FARM OR LEASE NAME						
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Park Federal						
Marathon Oil Company 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9. WELL NO. 2. /						
						R WILDCAT
P.O. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State require				e requirements.* O. C. D. D. Wildcat FUSSE LMAN		
AT SULLACE	5' FWL, Sec. 20		Z-E ADTESI	OFFICE	11. SEC., T., B., M., OB E AND SURVEY OB AR	LK. Ea
At proposed prod. zone			- It'	V	Sec. 20 T-11	-S P-27-F
990' FNL & 83	5' FWL, Sec. 20 ND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	), T-11-5, K-27 REST TOWN OR POST OFFI	/- <u>E</u>		Sec. 20, T-1 12. COUNTY OR PARISE	13. STATE
	-South-East fro	om Roswell, Nev	ø Mexico	<u> </u>	Chaves	N.M
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO LOCATION TO NEAREST	SED*	16.	NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	TOT	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
PROPERTY OR LEASE LI (Also to nearest drlg	. unit line, if any)	8351	609.4 PROPOSED DEPTH		40	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO TO NEAREST WELL, DF OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	ULLING, COMPLETED,	3378'	6800'		Rotary	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe				<u> </u>	22. APPROX. DATE WO	RE WILL START*
3685.1 Ground					As soon as p	ossible
23.	I	PROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROGR.	AM		·
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	_	QUANTITY OF CEMEN	<u> </u>
172"	13 3/8"	48.0#	400	500	<u>sxs. Circulat</u> sxs. <u>Circulat</u>	
12 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " 7 7/8"	<u>95/8"</u> 5 <del>1</del> "	<u>32.0#</u> 15.5#	<u> </u>	1000 -		<b></b>
/ //0	52	13.3%		I		•• ••
				:		
Propose to dr	ill no deeper	than 7000'. d in accordance	e with regulatio	ons and	by approved m	ethods.
Blowout preve	enters will be	used as outlin	ed in Additional	Infor	mation (See Ex	hibits).
-						•
						1
						Por 10 =
						414 + 687
					-	
						···
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE zone. If proposal is to preventer program, if an	drill or deepen direction	proposal is to deepen o ally, give pertinent data	r plug back, give data on p a on subsurface locations a	nd measur	ed and true vertical dept	bs. Give blowout
24.					· 10.0	07
BIGNED	Ke Ke	VIN MILSONTITLE_	Drilling Eng	ineer	DATEO-C	
(This space for Fede	eral or State office use)		<u> </u>			
DEPMIT NO			APPROVAL DATE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PERMIT NO	SIL avi Daika Aat	111/*	Area Manager		OCT 2	8 19 <b>87</b>
APPROVED BY	S/Levi Deike, Act	TITLE			DATE DATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROV	OF THIS APPLICAT	TION DOES NOT W	ARRANT OR		· · · ·	
ACOTICY T	UNT THE ADDING ST.	- 292,5S EEGAL UH	EQUITADEE			
	NINCE GURLES	*See Instructio	ng On Kevelse Side			
FNTITLET	HE APPLICANT TO CO	DENDUCT OF ERATION	S THEREON.			
ا معد ۱۱۱۶۰ مر						

# MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMI

÷

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

	A11	distances must be l	rom the outer bo	underses of t	he Section.		
Marathc	on Oil Company		Loase NOR MOC	-Park Fe			Well No.
t Letter D Sec	20 Towns	hip 11 South	Range 27	East	County Cl	laves	
ual Footage Location 990	nor	rh	835	()	4	west	line
ind Level Elev.	Producing Formation	Lii line and	Pool		from the		Dedicated Acreage:
3685.1	Fusselman		L	at <i>FUS</i>			40 Acres
2. If more than interest and re	oy <b>alty)</b> .	ated to the wel	l, outline eac	ch and ider	itify the o	wnership (	hereof (both as to working
Yes 🗌		is "yes," type (	of consolidati	on		<del>0</del> <del>0</del> <del>0</del> <del>7</del>	10 owers Den consoli-
this form if ne	cessary.)				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ated. (PBP reverse side of
No allowable v forced-pooling sion.	vill be assigned to t , or otherwise) or unt	he well until al il a non-standa	d unit, elimi	nating such	n interests	has been	munitization, funitization, napproxidiby the Commis-
******	У						CERTIFICATION
-066	j.		l I				certify that the information con-
3682.9 3685	7 1		1				erein is true and complete to the ny inowiedge and belief.
	Y		1				
	Ň					Name	
3681.7 3680 <u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —				n J. Wilson
	1		l			<u>Dril</u>	ling Engineer
	1		1			Company	
	1		ł			Mara Date	thon Oil Company
			   			Octo	ber 8, 1987
			PRO HILLON			shown o nates st under my is true	r certify that the well location n this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or r supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my ge and belief.
	,       			NO. 3 576 MEXILO W. WEST		Registered	nyed mber 30, 1987 Protessional Engineer nd Surveyor
	 					<u>U</u>	al west
330 660 '90	1320 1650 1980 231	2640 200	1 1 500	1000 5		Vertilicette	RONALD J. EIDSON, 323

BOP STACK ARRANGEMENT 13 3/8" SURFACE CASING

# EXHIBIT "A"



.

# 9 5/8" INTERMEDIATE CASING

BOP STACK ARRANGEMENT

EXHIBIT "B"





.

## DRILLING PROGRAM

#### MARATHON OIL COMPANY

PARK FEDERAL NO. 2

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Comply with NTL-6

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application to drill subject well, Marathon Oi Company submits the following items of information in accordance with BLM requirements:

1. Geologic Name of Surface Formation

Croute Calcaire

2. Estimated Tops of Important Geologic Markers

Yates	100'	Tubb	3850'	Mississipian	6100'
Seven Rivers	200'	Abo	4650'	Silurian	6290'
Queen	640'	Wolfcamp	5350'	Montoya	6400'
San Andres	1150'	3 Brothers	5750'	Ellenburger	6600'
Glorieta	2400	Cisco	5900'	Granite	6800'

# 3. Estimated Depths of Anticipated Water, Oil or Gas Bearing Formations

Yates (Water)	100'	Cisco (oil)	5900'
Seven Rivers (Water)	200'	Silurian (oil)	6290'
Queen (oil)	640'	Montour (oil)	6400'
San Andres (Water) Abo (oil)	1150' 4650'	Montoya (oil)	6400

#### 4. Casing and Cementing Program

13 3/8" Surface to 400': Cement to surface with 500 sx Class "C" with 2% CaCl<sub>2</sub>

9 5/8" Intermediate to 1250': Cement to surface with 200 sx Modified Lite followed by 200 sx Class "C"

5 1/2" Prod. casing to 6800': Cement to surface with 500 sx Modified Lite followed by 500 sx Class "H" 50/50 Pozmix

- 5. Pressure Control Equipment (Exhibits A & B)
  - 13 3/8" Surface: 13 5/8" 3000 psi working pressure annular preventor tested to 2000 psi

13 -  $5/8^{\prime\prime}$  3000 psi working pressure pipe and blind rams tested to 3000 psi

9 5/8" Intermediate: 11" 3000 psi working pressure annular preventor tested to 2000 psi

11" 3000 psi working pressure pipe rams and blind rams tested to 3000 psi

6. Proposed Mud Program

0 - 400	Native; Mud Wt - 8.4, Viscosity 29-32 Sec
· 400 - 1,250	Brine Water; Mud Wt - 9.0-10.0, Viscosity 30-32 Sec
1,250 - 4,600	Brine Water; Mud Wt - 9.0-9.5, Viscosity 30-32 Sec
4,600 - 6,200	Brine Water Gel; Mud Wt - 9.0-9.5, Viscosity 35-40 Sec.
6,200 - 6,800	Brine Water Gel; Mud Wt - 9.0-9.5, Viscosity 35-45 Sec.
	(Water loss 8-10)

Page 2 Additional Information

## 7. Auxiliary Equipment

A stabbing value will be kept on the floor to be used when the kelly is not in the string.

# 8. Testing, Logging, and Coring Programs

- A. DST'(s) are anticipated between Cisco (±5900') and Montoya (6400')
- B. Logging Program:
  - Dual Laterolog/Micro SFL BHC Sonic Compensated Neutron Log/ Litho Density Tool/ Gamma Ray/ Caliper - 1200' to surface casing (GR - CNL to surface)
  - 2) Dual Laterolog/Micro SFL BHC Sonic Compensated Neutron Log/ Litho Density/Vertical Seismic Profile/Gamma Ray/Caliper -TD to intermediate casing

## 9. Abnormal Pressures, Temperatures or Potential Hazards

None are anticipated

10. Anticipated Starting Date:

As soon as possible

1





•

Mid-Continent Region Exploration United States



P.O. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702 Telephone 915/682-1626

October 13, 1987

L-A Ranch Partnership Auto Road East Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Attention: Mr. David Carpenter

RE: Location Damages - NW/4 Section 20, T-11-S, R-27-E, N.M.P.M. Chaves County, New Mexico

Dear David:

Per our telephone conversation agreement of Tuesday, September 22, 1987, please find Marathon Check No. 1501 in the amount of \$3,110.00 to pay for road and location damages in the drilling of the Marathon #2 Federal Park well located 990'FNL and 835' FWL, Section 20, T-11-S, R-20-E, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Please sign the receipt of acknowledgement below and return this letter in the provided self-addressed envelope. A xerox copy of this letter is included for your records.

If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to call us collect at (915) 687-8314.

of

Yours very truly,

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Leland Howard Landman

DLH/mlg Encls.



L-A RANCH PARTNERSHIP

David Carpenter

9999999999 Marathon Oil Company 5<u>6 - 389</u> Midland, Texas Nº. 01501 412 THE SUM 3 I I O BOLS OO CTS PAY VOID AFTER 180 DAYS DATE AMOUNT L-A Ranch Partnership TO 10-13-87 \*\*\*3,110.00\*\*\* THE Auto Road East Roswell, NM 88201 OF Marathon Oil Company FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASHLAND AN AFFILIATE OF NATIONAL CITY BANK CLEVELAND, OHIO 10412038951 0078238 Marathon Oil Company DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT P.O. Box 552 THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED BELOW Nº Midland, Texas 79702 01501 IF NOT CORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY. NO RECEIPT DESIRED. DATE -----DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 10-13-87 CR 24832 Well location damages for Well No. 2 being located 990' FNL & 835' FWL, Sec. 20, T-11-S, R-27-E, Chaves Co., MN 300' Road at \$6.00 per rod (\$110.00), Location (\$3,000.00)\$3,110.00 OCT 19 1987 Form 208